

Components Ltd.

Talbros Automotive

### July 7, 2023

<b>The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.</b>	<b>The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b>
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code – 505160	<b>Company Code - TALBROAUTO</b>

### Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Receipt of multi-year orders

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a Business Update informing that the Company has received multi-year orders worth Rs. 400 Crores from both, domestic and overseas Customers across its business divisions, product segments and JVs including multiple EV Orders for Rs. 205 crores from leading OEMs.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For Talbros Automotive Components Limited

Seema Narang Company Secretary



## Talbros Automotive Components Limited

Business Update

# Talbros Automotive Components receives multi-year orders worth ~Rs. 400 crores

• Includes multiple EV Orders for ~Rs. 205 crores from leading OEMs

Haryana, 7<sup>th</sup> July 2023

Talbros Automotive Components Limited has received new multi years orders worth ~Rs. 400 crores from both, domestic and overseas customers across its business divisions, product segments and JVs. These orders are to be executed over a period of next 5-7 years covering the company's product lines – gaskets, heat shields, forgings and chassis.

- Orders received from a leading established export OEM for the Electric Vehicles (EV) for Body in White - Stamped Metal Part for over Rs. 165 crores over 5 years (Expected SOP for these products is FY25). This order is through the Joint Venture -Marelli Talbros Chassis Systems Pvt. Ltd.
- Received orders for Forgings products like Ring Gear, Gear Planet, Spacer, Brake Pistone, Cover King Pin, Planetary Gear and many more from export customers for over ~50 crores over 5 years.
- Received orders worth ~Rs. 65 crores for over 5 years for the heat shield products from multiple domestic OEMs. These order span across new technologies in the heat shield space.
- Received orders worth ~Rs. 120 crores for over 5 years for the gasket products from both domestic and export OEM customers. This includes an order worth ~Rs. 40 crores for EVs from a leading overseas OEM.

These orders will help the Company increase its share with existing customers and new customers across geographies which will help the Company grow and gain market share in the coming years.



### About Talbros Automotive Components Limited:

Talbros Automotive Components Limited., the flagship manufacturing company of the Talbros Group was established in the year 1956 to manufacture Automotive & Industrial Gaskets in collaboration with Coopers Payen of UK. Today Talbros stands proud and tall as a mother brand of gaskets, chassis, rubber products and forgings in India. Talbros Group portfolio also includes Mercedes Benz dealership for passenger cars.

TACL together with JV alliances has 10 manufacturing facilities at Haryana, Uttarakhand, and Maharashtra and R&D technology center at Faridabad. The facilities are equipped to design, develop and manufacture products as per customer requirements competitively. The company has technical collaborations with Nippon Leakless Corporation – Japan and Sanwa Packaging – Japan.

Few of the marquee customers includes Bajaj Auto, Tata Cummins, Volvo Eicher India, Ashok Leyland, Escorts Group, Force Motors, Hero MotoCorp, Honda, Hyundai, John Deere, Mahindra & Mahindra, Maruti Suzuki, Suzuki, TAFE, Daimler India, Tata Motors, Simpsons, Carraro, Dana, Musashi, Spicer, GE and QH Talbros besides a robust distribution network in the aftermarket. For more information, please visit www.talbros.com

#### Safe Harbor

This document may contain forward-looking statements about Talbros Automotive Components Limited & its subsidiaries, which are based on the beliefs, opinions, and expectations of the company's management as the date of this Investor release and the companies do not assume any obligation to update their forward-looking statements if those beliefs, opinions, expectations, or other circumstances should change. These statements are not the guarantees of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict. Consequently, readers should not place any undue reliance on such forward-looking statements.

For more information, please contact	
Company: Talbros Automotive Components Limited	Investor Relations (IR) Advisors: Strategic Growth Advisors Private Limited
	SGA Strategic Growth Advisors
CIN: L29199HR1956PLC033107	CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285
Ms. Seema Narang <u>seema_narang@talbros.com</u> 0129-2275434	Mr. Shogun Jain / Mr. Deven Dhruva shogun.jain@sgapl.net / deven.dhruva@sgapl.net +91 77383 77756 / +91 98333 73300